
2025-26 COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS TRAINING CAMP ROSTER - ALPHABETICAL 
As of September 15, 2025 

 
NO FORWARDS – 30 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS ’24-25 Club LGE GP G A PTS +/- PIM 
88 Ahcan, Roman 5-9 170 03/24/99 Savage, Minnesota Left Cleveland AHL 67 18 11 29 4 36 
27 Aston-Reese, Zach 6-1 200 08/10/94 Staten Island, New York Left COLUMBUS NHL 79 6 11 17 -15 27 
62 Bezeau, Riley 6-0 187 05/04/02 Mansfield, Massachusetts Right Charlotte AHL 24 2 3 5 3 32 
       Savannah ECHL 5 3 2 5 3 0 
59 Chinakhov, Yegor 6-1 201 02/01/01 Omsk, Russia Left COLUMBUS NHL 30 7 8 15 -6 4 
3 Coyle, Charlie 6-3 215 03/02/92 East Weymouth, Massachusetts Right Boston NHL 64 15 7 22 -14 18 
       Colorado NHL 19 2 11 13 5 6 
65 Del Bel Belluz, Luca 6-1 185 11/10/03 Woodbridge, Ontario Left COLUMBUS NHL 15 2 6 8 2 0 
       Cleveland AHL 61 27 26 53 6 12 
22 Dumais, Jordan 5-9 174 04/15/04 Montreal, Quebec Right Cleveland AHL 21 4 7 11 0 4 
19 Fantilli, Adam 6-2 199 10/12/04 Nobleton, Ontario Left COLUMBUS NHL 82 31 23 54 4 18 
20 Fasching, Hudson 6-3 209 07/28/95 Apple Valley, Minnesota Right NY Islanders NHL 43 2 2 4 -4 6 
       Bridgeport AHL 7 1 1 2 -2 4 
16 Gaunce, Brendan 6-3 219 03/25/94 Sudbury, Ontario Left Minnesota NHL 12 0 1 1 -4 4 
       `Iowa AHL 39 15 14 29 -16 20 
96 Griffin, Owen 5-10 161 04/08/07 Markham, Ontario Right Oshawa OHL 62 22 29 51 3 33 
38 Jenner, Boone 6-2 203 06/15/93 Dorchester, Ontario Left COLUMBUS NHL 26 7 12 19 3 4 
91 Johnson, Kent 6-0 180 10/18/02 Port Moody, British Columbia Left COLUMBUS NHL 68 24 33 57 2 16 
83 Keskinen, Oiva 6-0 181 02/28/04 Ylojarvi, Finland Left Tappara Liiga 59 15 20 35 -4 26 
21 Lundestrom, Isac 6-0 191 11/06/99 Gallivare, Sweden Left Anaheim NHL 79 4 11 15 -12 10 
67 Malatesta, James 5-9 193 05/31/03 Montreal, Quebec Left COLUMBUS NHL 2 0 0 0 -1 0 
       Cleveland AHL 41 8 6 14 -7 49 
86 Marchenko, Kirill 6-3 197 07/21/00 Barnaul, Russia Right COLUMBUS NHL 79 31 43 74 29 20 
93 McCue, Max 6-1 183 02/10/03 Sudbury, Ontario Left Cleveland AHL 46 2 6 8 -11 122 
41 McKown, Hunter 6-1 192 08/18/02 San Jose, California Right Cleveland AHL 68 13 18 31 -8 34 
23 Monahan, Sean 6-2 197 10/12/94 Brampton, Ontario Left COLUMBUS NHL 54 19 38 57 19 20 
63 Mosley, Ryland 5-11 190 02/15/00 Arnprior, Ontario Left Wisconsin Big Ten 37 18 19 37 -2 21 
       Cleveland AHL 4 0 0 0 -2 0 
24 Olivier, Mathieu 6-1 226 02/11/97 Biloxi, Mississippi Right COLUMBUS NHL 82 18 14 32 -4 139 
53 Pinelli, Luca 5-9 168 04/05/05 Stoney Creek, Ontario Left Ottawa OHL 52 37 34 71 1 63 
       Cleveland AHL 3 0 2 2 2 4 
82 Pyyhtia, Mikael 6-0 176 12/17/01 Turku, Finland Left COLUMBUS NHL 47 4 3 7 -11 6 
       Cleveland AHL 28 3 13 16 4 2 
4 Sillinger, Cole 6-1 202 05/16/03 Columbus, Ohio Left COLUMBUS NHL 66 11 22 33 -11 35 
12 Sillinger, Owen 5-10 182 09/23/97 Regina, Saskatchewan Left COLUMBUS NHL 1 0 0 0 0 2 
       Cleveland AHL 44 11 18 29 -5 18 
92 Sima, Nicholas 6-3 194 03/31/05 Mississauga, Ontario Right Saginaw OHL 62 18 17 35 -9 97 
10 Voronkov, Dmitri 6-5 227 09/10/00 Angarsk, Russia Left COLUMBUS NHL 73 23 24 47 17 55 
29 Williams, Jack 5-11 185 03/02/02 Biddeford, Maine Right Northeastern H-East 37 16 25 41 6 25 
       COLUMBUS NHL 1 0 0 0 1 0 
11 Wood, Miles 6-2 195 09/13/95 Buffalo, New York Left Colorado NHL 37 4 4 8 -5 48 
  



NO  DEFENSE – 20 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS ’24-25 CLUB LGE GP G A PTS +/- PIM 
74 Ceulemans, Corson 6-2 198 05/05/03 Regina, Saskatchewan Right Cleveland AHL 33 2 5 7 1 29 
2 Christiansen, Jake 6-0 197 09/12/99 West Vancouver, British Columbia Left COLUMBUS NHL 68 1 7 8 6 11 
57 Elick, Charlie 6-4 205 01/17/06 Villach, Austria Right Brandon WHL 33 0 7 7 -4 35 
       Tri-City WHL 33 2 6 8 -2 20 
15 Fabbro, Dante 6-0 189 06/20/98 Coquitlam, British Columbia Right Nashville NHL 6 0 0 0 -3 0 
       COLUMBUS NHL 62 9 17 26 23 40 
44 Gudbranson, Erik 6-5 222 01/07/92 Ottawa, Ontario Right COLUMBUS NHL 16 0 4 4 1 6 
58 Holm, Ole 6-3 198 05/23/02 Oslo, Norway Left Cleveland AHL 44 3 4 7 -3 50 
14 Hunt, Daemon 6-1 201 05/15/02 Brandon, Manitoba Left Minnesota NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0 
       Iowa AHL 9 0 4 4 -1 5 
       Cleveland AHL 48 2 12 14 -8 16 
48 Jaros, Christian 6-3 225 04/02/96 Kosice, Slovakia Right CSKA Moskva KHL 51 2 10 12 9 18 
49 Kearsey, Marcus 5-11 176 03/17/06 Deer Lake, Newfoundland Left Charlottetown QMJHL 46 7 21 28 -4 18 
94 MacDonald, Caleb 6-4 229 11/29/02 Cambridge, Ontario Left North Dakota NCHC 35 3 7 10 7 42 
56 MacKinnon, Will 5-11 201 04/13/00 Plymouth, Michigan Left Utica AHL 42 0 4 4 3 42 
       Cleveland AHL 2 0 0 0 -4 0 
       Adirondack ECHL 2 0 1 1 1 2 
54 Marrelli, Luca 6-2 185 10/04/05 Toronto, Ontario Right Oshawa OHL 67 19 55 74 25 21 
5 Mateychuk, Denton 5-11 185 07/12/04 Winnipeg, Manitoba Left COLUMBUS NHL 45 4 9 13 4 20 
       Cleveland AHL 27 9 16 25 5 10 
37 Mayo, Dysin 6-0 190 08/17/96 Victoria, British Columbia Right Henderson AHL 58 8 11 19 -5 86 
9 Provorov, Ivan 6-1 213 01/13/97 Yaroslavl, Russia Left COLUMBUS NHL 82 7 26 33 11 31 
84 Richard, Guillaume 6-2 187 02/10/03 Quebec, Quebec Left Providence H-East 37 2 12 14 7 14 
       Cleveland AHL 8 2 2 4 0 4 
78 Severson, Damon 6-2 204 08/07/94 Melville, Saskatchewan Right COLUMBUS NHL 70 6 19 25 5 47 
7 Smith, Brendan 6-2 200 02/08/89 Mimico, Ontario Left Dallas NHL 32 1 5 6 -9 33  
81 Svozil, Stanislav 6-0 181 01/17/03 Prerov, Czech Republic Left Cleveland AHL 63 4 20 24 -3 42 
8 Werenski, Zach 6-2 211 07/19/97 Grosse Pointe, Michigan Left COLUMBUS NHL 81 23 59 82 12 31 
 
NO GOALTENDERS – 6 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE CATCHES ’24-25 CLUB LGE GP MIN W-L-OT GAA SV% 
28 Fedotov, Ivan 6-7 214 11/28/96 Lappeenranta, Finland Left Philadelphia NHL 26 1,429 6-13-4 3.15 .880 
35 Gardner, Evan 6-1 176 01/25/06 Fort St. John, British Columbia Left Saskatoon WHL 44 2,513 23-13-5 2.82 .911 
       Cleveland AHL 1 57 0-1-0 3.14 .842 
73 Greaves, Jet 6-0 190 03/30/01 Cambridge, Ontario Left COLUMBUS NHL 11 660 7-2-2 1.91 .938 
       Cleveland AHL 40 2,340 21-11-6 2.62 .920 
31 Lalonde, Nolan 6-2 196 02/14/04 Kingston, Ontario Left Kingston OHL 21 1,126 9-7-4 3.25 .884 
       Soo OHL 15 893 7-5-3 3.36 .893 
90 Merzlikins, Elvis 6-3 190 04/13/94 Riga, Latvia Left COLUMBUS NHL 53 3,171 26-21-5 3.18 .892 
36 Sawchenko, Zach 6-1 185 12/30/97 Calgary, Alberta Left Cleveland AHL 27 1,521 10-11-5 3.00 .900 
 
Pronunciation Guide 
Riley Bezeau  Beh-ZOH 
Corson Ceulemans  KOHR-suhn KOO-luh-mihns 
Yegor Chinakhov  YEH-gohr CHEE-nih-kawf 
Charlie Coyle  KOYL 
Luca Del Bel Belluz  dehl-behl-buh-LOOZ 
Jordan Dumais  Doo-may 
Charlie Elick  EHL-ehk 
Hudson Fasching  FAH-shihng 
Ivan Fedotov  feh-DOH-tahv 
Brendan Gaunce  GAWNS 
Ole Holm   OH-lay HOLM 
Christian Jaros  YAH-rohs 
Oiva Keskinen  OI-vah kess-KIH-nehn 
Nolan Lalonde  la-LAWND 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Isac Lundestrom  LUHND-uh-struhm 
Denton Mateychuk  mah-TAY-chuk 
Elvis Merzlikins  EHL-vihs muhrz-lih-kihns 
Mathieu Olivier  oh-LIHV-ee-ay 
Ivan Provorov  PROH-voh-rawv 
Mikael Pyyhtia  PEW-tee-uh 
Guillaume Richard  GEE-ohm rih-SHAHRD 
Zach Sawchenko  saw-CHEHNK-oh 
Damon Severson  SEE-vuhr-suhn 
Nicholas Sima  SEE-mah 
Stanislav Svozil  s’vo-zihl 
Dmitri Voronkov  dih-MEE-tree vohr-AHN-kahv 
Zach Werenski  wuh-REHN-skee 


